LCHS Booster Club Info Sheet (2024-25)
Officers, Coaches & Parent Reps

President: Tara DeBoth, Icboosterclubig@gmail.com
Treasurer: Kelly Effa, Icboosterclubfootball@gmail.com
Athletic Director: Kelly Wallace, kwallace@littlechute.k12.wi.us

Baseball

Coach: Luke Gajewski

Rep: Renae Joten, Icboosterclubbaseball@gmail.com
Basketball - Boys

Coach: Jake VanRoy

Rep: Lynn Knudsen, Icboosterclubboysbasketball@gmail.com
Basketball - Girls

Coach: Bill Greenwood

Rep: Jen Nash & Angela Kirchner, Icboosterclubgirlsbasketball@gmail.com

Cross Country
Coach: Rudy Botz

Rep: Tara DeBoth, Icboosterclub1g@gmail.com

Dance

Coach: Beth DeBruin

Rep: Katie Bork, Icboosterclubdance@gmail.com
Football

Coach: Ted Evers

Rep: Kelly Effa, Icboosterclubfootball@gmail.com
Wrestling

Coach: Dan Kucharski

Rep: Angie McMahon, Icboosterclubwrestling@gmail.com

Vice President: Renae Joten, Icboosterclubbaseball@gmail.com
Secretary: Stacey Van Grinsven, Icboosterclubvolleyball@gmail.com

Golf - Boys
Coach: Stephanie Burry

Rep: Niki Welhouse, Icboosterclubboysgolf@gmail.com
Golf - Girls
Coach: Stephanie Burry

Rep: Ali Zimmerman, Icboosterclubgirlsgolf@gmail.com
Soccer - Boys

Coach: Jordan Demerath

Rep: Marie Smith, Icboosterclubboyssoccer@gmail.com
Soccer - Girls

Coach: James Taylor

Rep: Tracy Hengst, Icboosterclubgirlssoccer@gmail.com
Softball

Coach: Travis Pfrang

Rep: Erin Hietpas, Icboosterclubsoftball@gmail.com
Track

Coach: James Brooks

Rep: Jenny Wegand, Icboosterclubtrack@gmail.com
Volleyball

Coach: Amy Ostrenga

Rep: Stacey Van Grinsven, Icboosterclubvolleyball@gmail.com


mailto:lcboosterclubbaseball@gmail.com
mailto:kwallace@littlechute.k12.wi.us




